Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2012

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
2 Entergy
3 Boardwalk Pipeline Partners
4 Energy Transfer Partners
5 AT&T Corporation
6 Centerpoint Energy
7 lasis Glenwood Regional Medical
8 NRG Sterlington Power, LLC
9 El Paso Energy Corporation
10 Dow Chemical Company
11 JP Morgan Chase Bank
12 Wal-Mart Stores
13 MidContinent Express Pipeline
14 CenturyLink
15 Atmos Energy
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC
17 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN
18 Brookshire's
19 Community Trust Bank
20 Bancroft Bag, Inc
21 Berry Plastics Corporation
22 Georgia Pacific Corporation
23 ITT Pneumotive
24 Volvo Construction Equipment Rentals
25 |beriaBank
26 Ashford Development, LLC
27 Ryan Chevrolet
28 Voith Paper Service South, Inc
29 Progressive Bank
30 Ouachita Independent Bank
31 Capital One Bank
32 Enervest Production Company
33 Union Pacific Railroad
34 Verizon Wireless
35 Scott Truck & Tractor
36 Dillard's Department Store
37 Auburndale
38 Sol's Pipe Yard

Business

Manufacturing
Utility

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Communications
Oil & Gas
Healthcare

Utility

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Banking

Retail

Oil & Gas
Communications
Oil & Gas

Retail
Entertainment
Retail

Banking
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Equipment Rentals
Banking
Residential Rentals
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Banking

Banking

Banking

Oil & Gas
Transportation
Wireless Services
Equipment Sales
Retail

Real Estate
Manufacturing

Taxable Value

45,801,297
41,600,632
36,015,830
17,084,272
14,083,880
13,821,170
10,271,702
9,022,270
8,963,720
8,956,015
7,988,104
7,519,905
7,226,890
6,749,337
6,377,420
6,210,806
5,520,288
5,260,446
4,673,870
4,641,874
4,424,386
4,202,943
4,067,777
4,046,750
3,300,215
3,219,102
3,104,206
2,904,580
2,845,396
2,822,759
2,665,428
2,589,399
2,547,000
2,545,000
2,418,517
2,365,162
2,320,372
2,165,903
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Principal Taxpayers of 2012

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

39 Cooper Buick, Inc.

40 Regions Bank

41 Bilvalken Enterprises

42 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts

43 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex

44 Allied Building Stores

45 Vantage Health Plan, Inc

46 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc.

47 Interstate Automotive Dealers

48 P & S Surgical Hospital

49 JC Penney Properties

50 Home Depot USA, Inc

51 Walgreen's LA

52 Koch Nitrogen

53 Orthopaedic Plaza, LLC

54 Sparks Nissan Kia

55 Louisiana Machinery Company
56 Richwood Correctional Center

57 Louisiana Plastics

58 Sears, Roebuck & Co

59 Target Corporation

60 Cinemark USA, Inc.

61 Kansas City Southern

62 Hideaway Apartments

63 Broyle Warehouse, LLC

64 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation
65 Kohl's Department Store

66 West Monroe Fiber Processing

67 Belk's Department Store

68 Ouachita Coca Cola Bottling Company
69 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe
70 Nustar Energy LLP

71 Luv N' Care

72 Plymouth Tube

73 Pecanland Commons

74 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota Inc

75 ANR Pipleline Company

76 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland

Business

Automotive Sales
Banking
Manufacturing
Automotive Parts
Automotive Sales
Building Supplies
Healthcare
Building Supplies
Automotive Sales
Healthcare

Retail

Building Supplies
Retail
Manufacturing
Healthcare
Automotive Sales
Equipment Sales
Corrections
Manufacturing
Retail

Retail
Entertainment
Transportation

Residential Rentals

Warehousing
Manufacturing
Retail
Manufacturing
Retail
Beverages
Hotels

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Automotive Sales
Oil & Gas
Retail

Taxable Value

2,132,429
2,092,553
2,068,611
2,040,090
2,004,538
1,985,027
1,970,258
1,914,239
1,899,899
1,739,900
1,658,540
1,603,565
1,590,050
1,562,337
1,529,677
1,524,439
1,514,850
1,511,325
1,506,005
1,476,496
1,474,380
1,443,489
1,412,990
1,394,758
1,385,785
1,352,537
1,293,434
1,281,288
1,268,587
1,219,779
1,216,613
1,205,500
1,201,324
1,150,541
1,115,292
1,106,499
1,101,860
1,095,506
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77 Spectra Energy
78 Standard Enterprises, Inc
79 D & J Construction
80 United Rentals Inc
81 Bancorpsouth
82 McDonald's - Gilley Enterprises
83 PEJJ, LLC
84 Dillard's Department Store
85 Town & Country Apartments
86 Plum Creek Timber Company
87 Brown & Sons Realty
88 North American Land Development
89 Barry Clay Erwin
90 Monroe Iron & Metal Co, Inc.
91 Benjamin Peters Properties
92 HCI Limited Partnership
93 PKC Investments, LLC
94 TDC, LLC
95 AOSS Medical Supply Inc
96 Garrett Manufacturing
97 Sonic Restaurants
98 Gulf Inland Corporation
99 Highland Court Apartments
100 Hammons Properties, LLC
101 BYBB - Steve Sutton Investments
102 Shield Pack, Inc
103 Holiday Inn Holidome
104 Motion Industries, Inc
105 Academy Sports & Outdoors
106 JPS Properties LLC
107 James Machine Works, Inc
108 Northeast LA Cancer Institute
109 Thara Properties, LLC
110 Cross Keys Bank
111 Metalforms - Superlift Financials
112 CVS Pharmacy
113 Perryville Energy Partners
114 Ouachita Valley FCU

Business

Oil & Gas
Residential Rentals
Construction
Equipment Rentals
Banking
Restaurants

Real Estate

Retail

Residential Rentals
Timber

Real Estate

Real Estate

Real Estate
Manufacturing
Real Estate

Real Estate

Real Estate
Manufacturing
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Restaurants

Oil & Gas
Residential Rentals
Real Estate

Retail
Manufacturing
Hotels

Industrial Supplies
Retail

Equipment Rentals
Manufacturing
Healthcare

Real Estate
Banking
Manufacturing
Retail

Oil & Gas

Banking

Taxable Value

1,087,290
1,034,379
1,026,516
1,018,910
1,004,831
997,457
958,270
943,320
942,530
935,069
921,521
894,715
890,065
864,219
860,785
852,299
832,805
827,650
786,780
774,371
772,632
772,296
768,425
750,454
743,352
742,886
742,832
738,145
736,800
734,140
720,626
715,550
713,969
710,552
710,458
702,210
695,435
683,984
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115 SCM, LLC

116 Campco of Monroe Inc

117 Pilot Travel Centers, LLC

118 Omnicorp Realty

119 Tyner Petrus Company

120 Johnny & Carlene Reeves
121 Southern Pines Golf Club

122 Ouachita Fertilizer

123 Wingate Inn Motel

124 Lee Edwards, Inc

125 Chamco Inc / Rack Services Co
126 Karminder & Sookham Dhaliwal
127 M W Hotels, LLC

128 ALM Railroad

129 Sunshine Heights Corporation
130 Residence Inn - West Monroe
131 Cedar Creek of Louisiana, Inc
132 Devon Energy Production
133 Ouachita Medical Properties
134 Central Oil & Supply

135 Abell Corporation

136 Red River Terminals, LLC
137 Comstock Oil & Gas LA, LLC
138 KNOE TV & Film

139 Landmark Nursing Home

140 Fred's Discount Stores

141 Louisiana Pain Care Center
142 B & W Investments of Monroe
143 Goldman Equiment Company
144 Waste Management

145 Circle K Stores

146 Holyfield, Inc

147 Choice Brands, Inc

148 Creel Properties, Inc

149 Northeast Realty, LLC

150 Lafitte Investments LLC

Business

Real Estate
Real Estate
Retail
Residential Rentals
Retail

Real Estate
Recreation
Manufacturing
Hotels
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Hotels
Transportation
Real Estate
Hotels
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Healthcare

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Transportation
Oil & Gas
Entertainment
Healthcare
Retail
Healthcare
Real Estate
Retail
Disposals
Retail

Real Estate
Beverages
Real Estate
Real Estate
Real Estate

Taxable Value

683,747
674,428
668,110
663,035
658,386
655,121
643,199
638,209
631,809
630,932
626,902
625,338
617,899
608,950
596,763
592,650
591,248
590,570
590,356
589,721
589,610
577,414
573,260
569,149
569,081
566,720
565,461
557,033
556,442
551,511
549,499
547,045
546,471
543,231
541,750
541,342



