Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
1 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	45,801,297
2 Entergy	Utility	41,600,632
3 Boardwalk Pipeline Partners	Oil & Gas	36,015,830
4 Energy Transfer Partners	Oil & Gas	17,084,272
5 AT&T Corporation	Communications	14,083,880
6 Centerpoint Energy	Oil & Gas	13,821,170
7 Iasis Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	10,271,702
8 NRG Sterlington Power, LLC	Utility	9,022,270
9 El Paso Energy Corporation	Oil & Gas	8,963,720
10 Dow Chemical Company	Manufacturing	8,956,015
11 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	7,988,104
12 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	7,519,905
13 MidContinent Express Pipeline	Oil & Gas	7,226,890
14 CenturyLink	Communications	6,749,337
15 Atmos Energy	Oil & Gas	6,377,420
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Retail	6,210,806
17 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN	Entertainment	5,520,288
18 Brookshire's	Retail	5,260,446
19 Community Trust Bank	Banking	4,673,870
20 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	4,641,874
21 Berry Plastics Corporation	Manufacturing	4,424,386
22 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	4,202,943
23 ITT Pneumotive	Manufacturing	4,067,777
24 Volvo Construction Equipment Rentals	Equipment Rentals	4,046,750
25 IberiaBank	Banking	3,300,215
26 Ashford Development, LLC	Residential Rentals	3,219,102
27 Ryan Chevrolet	Automotive Sales	3,104,206
28 Voith Paper Service South, Inc	Manufacturing	2,904,580
29 Progressive Bank	Banking	2,845,396
30 Ouachita Independent Bank	Banking	2,822,759
31 Capital One Bank	Banking	2,665,428
32 Enervest Production Company	Oil & Gas	2,589,399
33 Union Pacific Railroad	Transportation	2,547,000
34 Verizon Wireless	Wireless Services	2,545,000
35 Scott Truck & Tractor	Equipment Sales	2,418,517
36 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	2,365,162
37 Auburndale	Real Estate	2,320,372
38 Sol's Pipe Yard	Manufacturing	2,165,903

Rank Company Name Business T	axable Value
39 Cooper Buick, Inc. Automotive Sales	2,132,429
40 Regions Bank Banking	2,092,553
41 Bilvalken Enterprises Manufacturing	2,068,611
42 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts Automotive Parts	2,040,090
43 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex Automotive Sales	2,004,538
44 Allied Building Stores Building Supplies	1,985,027
45 Vantage Health Plan, Inc Healthcare	1,970,258
46 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc. Building Supplies	1,914,239
47 Interstate Automotive Dealers Automotive Sales	1,899,899
48 P & S Surgical Hospital Healthcare	1,739,900
49 JC Penney Properties Retail	1,658,540
50 Home Depot USA, Inc Building Supplies	1,603,565
51 Walgreen's LA Retail	1,590,050
52 Koch Nitrogen Manufacturing	1,562,337
53 Orthopaedic Plaza, LLC Healthcare	1,529,677
54 Sparks Nissan Kia Automotive Sales	1,524,439
55 Louisiana Machinery Company Equipment Sales	1,514,850
56 Richwood Correctional Center Corrections	1,511,325
57 Louisiana Plastics Manufacturing	1,506,005
58 Sears, Roebuck & Co Retail	1,476,496
59 Target Corporation Retail	1,474,380
60 Cinemark USA, Inc. Entertainment	1,443,489
61 Kansas City Southern Transportation	1,412,990
62 Hideaway Apartments Residential Rentals	1,394,758
63 Broyle Warehouse, LLC Warehousing	1,385,785
64 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation Manufacturing	1,352,537
65 Kohl's Department Store Retail	1,293,434
66 West Monroe Fiber Processing Manufacturing	1,281,288
67 Belk's Department Store Retail	1,268,587
68 Ouachita Coca Cola Bottling Company Beverages	1,219,779
69 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe Hotels	1,216,613
70 Nustar Energy LLP Oil & Gas	1,205,500
71 Luv N' Care Manufacturing	1,201,324
72 Plymouth Tube Manufacturing	1,150,541
73 Pecanland Commons Real Estate	1,115,292
74 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota Inc Automotive Sales	1,106,499
75 ANR Pipleline Company Oil & Gas	1,101,860
76 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland Retail	1,095,506

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
77 Spectra Energy	Oil & Gas	1,087,290
78 Standard Enterprises, Inc	Residential Rentals	1,034,379
79 D & J Construction	Construction	1,026,516
80 United Rentals Inc	Equipment Rentals	1,018,910
81 Bancorpsouth	Banking	1,004,831
82 McDonald's - Gilley Enterprises	Restaurants	997,457
83 PEJJ, LLC	Real Estate	958,270
84 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	943,320
85 Town & Country Apartments	Residential Rentals	942,530
86 Plum Creek Timber Company	Timber	935,069
87 Brown & Sons Realty	Real Estate	921,521
88 North American Land Development	Real Estate	894,715
89 Barry Clay Erwin	Real Estate	890,065
90 Monroe Iron & Metal Co, Inc.	Manufacturing	864,219
91 Benjamin Peters Properties	Real Estate	860,785
92 HCI Limited Partnership	Real Estate	852,299
93 PKC Investments, LLC	Real Estate	832,805
94 TDC, LLC	Manufacturing	827,650
95 AOSS Medical Supply Inc	Healthcare	786,780
96 Garrett Manufacturing	Manufacturing	774,371
97 Sonic Restaurants	Restaurants	772,632
98 Gulf Inland Corporation	Oil & Gas	772,296
99 Highland Court Apartments	Residential Rentals	768,425
100 Hammons Properties, LLC	Real Estate	750,454
101 BYBB - Steve Sutton Investments	Retail	743,352
102 Shield Pack, Inc	Manufacturing	742,886
103 Holiday Inn Holidome	Hotels	742,832
104 Motion Industries, Inc	Industrial Supplies	738,145
105 Academy Sports & Outdoors	Retail	736,800
106 JPS Properties LLC	Equipment Rentals	734,140
107 James Machine Works, Inc	Manufacturing	720,626
108 Northeast LA Cancer Institute	Healthcare	715,550
109 Thara Properties, LLC	Real Estate	713,969
110 Cross Keys Bank	Banking	710,552
111 Metalforms - Superlift Financials	Manufacturing	710,458
112 CVS Pharmacy	Retail	702,210
113 Perryville Energy Partners	Oil & Gas	695,435
114 Ouachita Valley FCU	Banking	683,984

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
115 SCM, LLC	Real Estate	683,747
116 Campco of Monroe Inc	Real Estate	674,428
117 Pilot Travel Centers, LLC	Retail	668,110
118 Omnicorp Realty	Residential Rentals	663,035
119 Tyner Petrus Company	Retail	658,386
120 Johnny & Carlene Reeves	Real Estate	655,121
121 Southern Pines Golf Club	Recreation	643,199
122 Ouachita Fertilizer	Manufacturing	638,209
123 Wingate Inn Motel	Hotels	631,809
124 Lee Edwards, Inc	Automotive Sales	630,932
125 Chamco Inc / Rack Services Co	Manufacturing	626,902
126 Karminder & Sookham Dhaliwal	Real Estate	625,338
127 M W Hotels, LLC	Hotels	617,899
128 ALM Railroad	Transportation	608,950
129 Sunshine Heights Corporation	Real Estate	596,763
130 Residence Inn - West Monroe	Hotels	592,650
131 Cedar Creek of Louisiana, Inc	Manufacturing	591,248
132 Devon Energy Production	Oil & Gas	590,570
133 Ouachita Medical Properties	Healthcare	590,356
134 Central Oil & Supply	Oil & Gas	589,721
135 Abell Corporation	Manufacturing	589,610
136 Red River Terminals, LLC	Transportation	577,414
137 Comstock Oil & Gas LA, LLC	Oil & Gas	573,260
138 KNOE TV & Film	Entertainment	569,149
139 Landmark Nursing Home	Healthcare	569,081
140 Fred's Discount Stores	Retail	566,720
141 Louisiana Pain Care Center	Healthcare	565,461
142 B & W Investments of Monroe	Real Estate	557,033
143 Goldman Equiment Company	Retail	556,442
144 Waste Management	Disposals	551,511
145 Circle K Stores	Retail	549,499
146 Holyfield, Inc	Real Estate	547,045
147 Choice Brands, Inc	Beverages	546,471
148 Creel Properties, Inc	Real Estate	543,231
149 Northeast Realty, LLC	Real Estate	541,750
150 Lafitte Investments LLC	Real Estate	541,342